Daily Survey: Marijuana You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted April 1 - 5, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. Do you think that the use of marijuana should be made legal in the United States or not?

Yes, it should be legal . ... ... i e e 60%
No, it should not be legal ......... ... e 27%
Ot SUNE e e 14%

2. If marijuana is legalized in the United States, what do you think the legal age should be for when a person can
buy it?

There should be no age lImit ... ... e 2%
YouNnger than 18 ... e 2%
1= 24%
1O 3%
20 e 4%
2 37%
Older than 21 .o 20%
N O SUNE ot 8%

3. Would you support or oppose allowing banks to provide financial services to marijuana businesses?

RS T o oo 51%
L7 o] o0 1= 25%
N Ot SUIE e e 24%

4. Do you support or oppose expunging marijuana-related convictions for non-violent offenders?

S T o] oo A 57%
10 o] oo T 22%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 21%

5. Do you think the legalization of marijuana in the U.S. would be good for the economy or bad for the economy?

Goo0d fOr the ECONOMY ..ottt 50%
Bad for the @C0oN0OMY ... .o 19%
No effect on the eCoNOMY ... .. i 12%
N Ot SUNE e e 19%

6. Have you ever tried marijuana?

(. 52%
O e e 41%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ... 7%
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7. Have you used marijuana in the past year?
Asked of those who have ever used marijuana

You

= 44%
N O e e 55%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ...iv e 1%

8. Have you used marijuana in the past month?

Asked of those who have used marijuana in the past year
YOS e 72%
N O e e 25%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ... 3%

9. How often do you typically use marijuana?

Asked of those who have ever used marijuana
Several times @ day  .....iii 12%
L0 - 8- o - Y 6%
AfeW IMeES @ WEEBK ..o 7%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e e e 2%
Afew times a MONth ... 5%
ONCE @ MONTN o e 1%
A EW HiMES @ YA ittt 8%
NG @ YAl ottt e e e 3%
LeSS than ONCE @ YEar ..ottt e e e e 49%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 7%

10. Have your experiences using marijuana generally been positive or negative?

Asked of those who have ever used marijuana
VY POSIIVE . e 39%
Somewhat POSItIVE ... e 27%
Somewhat NEGatiVE ... .. 17%
NIy NEQaAliVE . 10%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ..o 7%

11. If you are currently employed, has your employer ever drug tested you for marijuana?
Yes, but only when [ was being hired ... ... 11%
XS, 0N OCCASION .ttt e et et e e e 10%
Not yet, but they’ve indicated they might at some point ................ .. it 5%
No, and I don’t expect them o ... e 27%
N O SUNE o e 4%
[am not employed .. ... e 45%
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12. Which, if any, of the following cannabis products have you ever tried or consumed? Please select all that
apply.

Asked of those who have ever used marijuana
Flower/bud for smoking (e.g, pre-rolled joints, shake) ..............cccoiiiiiiiiiiiin.. 66%
Concentrates/extracts for vaping or dabbing (e.g, vape cartridges, oils, waxes, resins) ...27%
Ingestible concentrates/extracts (e.qg, pills, tablets, lozenges, drops, capsules, oral sprays) 18%

Edible foods (e.g., baked goods, chocolates, candy, snacks) .....................o. 40%
Infused beverages (e.g., alcohol, coffee, water) ........... i 7%
Cooking ingredients or condiments (e.g, syrups, preserves, butters, oils, seasonings, sweeten-
L= £ 11%
Plants for growing (€.9., CloNes, SEEAS) .. .....ouiiir it 7%
Topical body products (e.g, lotions, creams, balms, massage oils, sprays, transdermal patches)

......................................................................................... 17%
Bath products (e.g., 50aps, S0aKs/SaltS) ........c.iiiiii i 4%
Facial beauty products (i.e. face creams/lotions/serums, lip products, facial cleansers) ....5%
Other 2%
NONE Of tNESE . 13%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 3%

13. If the federal government legalized marijuana, would you consider trying marijuana, or not?
Asked of those who have not ever used marijuana

Definitely Would try ... e 3%
Probably Would try ... 8%
Probably would not try ... e 13%
Definitely wWould NOtry ... e 59%
N O SUNE .t e e e 15%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ..o 2%

14. Do you think marijuana can be useful in treating certain health conditions?

D (= 71%
N O e 12%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 17%

15. How safe or unsafe do you think it is to use marijuana?

VY SafE o 28%
Somewhat safe ... ... 30%
Somewhat UNSafe ... 17%
NIy UNSaie . 12%
I o) T 13%

AN i 28%
DT T | T 49%
N O SUNE .t e 24%
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17. In general, which one do you think is more harmful to a person’s health: regular marijuana use or regular
alcohol use?

A UANA ot e e 15%
2 [0 T | 58%
=11 = 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt ittt e e e e e e e e 21%

18. In general, which one do you think is more harmful to a person’s health: regular marijuana use or regular
tobacco use?

Il UANA .t e 14%
TODACCO . 59%
N Er e 7%
N O SUIE . e 21%
Interviewing Dates April 1 - 5, 2022
Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using

sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

Weighting The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.322 to 5.249, with a mean of one and a standard devia-

tion of 0.457.
Number of respondents 1000
Margin of error =+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 60 questions not reported.



